Decision of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the temporary appointment of Vahid Balami Ilyasov as a member of Shabran-Siyazan Con.EC # 54

Pursuant to Article 22.1 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission terminated the authorities of Rahib Sharif Jamalov, member of Shabran-Siyazan Con.EC # 54 temporarily due close relative relations with a candidate registered for the Municipal elections appointed to December 23, 2014 by the CEC decision # 10/59 dated November 21, 2014.

Regarding the above-mentioned, a temporary member of Shabran-Siyazan Con.EC # 54 shall be elected until the declaration of results of the Municipal elections to be held on December 23, 2014.

According to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 22.1, 28.2, 28.4 and 30 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

Vahid Balami Ilyasov shall be appointed a member of Shabran-Siyazan Con.EC # 54 until the declaration of results of the Municipal elections to be held on December 23, 2014.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov